
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. $7,697,130.00 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC. $7,888,500.00 102.49%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 FERROVIAL SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE, INC $8,412,984.00 109.30%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 GROUNDTEK OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC $9,162,600.00 119.04%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES, INC. $9,583,227.00 124.50%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 DBI SERVICES, LLC $10,980,900.00 142.66%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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Contract Time:

District 5District:

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID No.: E5U87
Financial Project No.: 244754-3-72-04
Fiscal Year: 2019
Counties: Lake, Orange
Calendar Days: 1826 (5 Years)
Contract Start Date: April 1, 2019

This is a Maintenance Performance Contract.
Intent:
The work under this Contract consists of routine maintenance/aesthetics work activities including turf management, litter
removal, mowing, edging, road and bridge sweeping, herbicide application, cleaning inlet throats and drainage structures,
fence and gate repairs, tree trimming, tree removal, landscaped area maintenance, delineators and object markers. In
addition, this Contract includes maintaining concrete sidewalks, signs over 30 square feet, guardrail, lights, curb inlets, and
attenuators. The work is located within the Departments rights-of-way, which includes Department owned vacant property,
fenced stormwater and mitigation facilities and drainage easements.  Activities in areas maintained by municipalities under
Memorandums of Agreement (MOA) and Landscaping installed under Beautification Grants are not included.

1826 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):

LAKE, ORANGECounties:

24475437204 (*)

Fed Aid No:

Performance Maintenance

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) OASIS LANDSCAPE
SERVICES, INC.

(2) USA SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, INC.

(3) FERROVIAL SERVICES
INFRASTRUCTURE, INCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)SECTION:

0005 E099 2

PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM

60.000

EA

128,285.50000 7,697,130.00 131,475.00000 7,888,500.00 140,216.40000 8,412,984.00

$8,412,984.00$7,697,130.00 $7,888,500.00Section Totals:0001 MISCELLANEOUS
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)

$7,697,130.00 $7,888,500.00 8,412,984.00Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) GROUNDTEK OF CENTRAL
FLORIDA, LLC

(5) FLORIDA DRAWBRIDGES,
INC.

(6) DBI SERVICES, LLC

Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)SECTION:

0005 E099 2

PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM

60.000

EA

152,710.00000 9,162,600.00 159,720.45000 9,583,227.00 183,015.00000 10,980,900.00

$10,980,900.00$9,162,600.00 $9,583,227.00Section Totals:0001 MISCELLANEOUS
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)

$9,162,600.00 $9,583,227.00 10,980,900.00Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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